

Company announcement 05/2023

Green Hydrogen Systems announces changes to its Board of Directors

Kolding, Denmark, 1 March 2023 – In connection with today's Board of Directors meeting in Green Hydrogen Systems, the Company announces future changes to its Board of Directors following the Annual General Meeting on 18 April 2023.

Thomas Thune Andersen

Following past years efforts towards growth and commercialisation of the Company, Thomas Thune Andersen has decided that the timing of the Annual General Meeting this year is right to step down from the Board of Directors. Consequently, Thomas Thune Andersen will not seek re-election to Green Hydrogen Systems' Board at the Annual General Meeting in April 2023.

Jakob Fuhr Hansen

Since Jakob Fuhr Hansen co-led the Nordic Alpha Partner investment in Green Hydrogen Systems in 2019, the Company has developed to an established manufacturer of electrolysis equipment. Jakob Fuhr Hansen has decided that the timing of the Annual General Meeting this year is right to step down from the Board of Directors and consequently, he will not seek re-election to Green Hydrogen Systems' Board at the Annual General Meeting in April 2023.

Poul Due Jensen

To strengthen the Board of Directors' competencies within industrialisation, manufacturing, sales and partnerships internationally, the Board will nominate Poul Due Jensen, Group President & CEO of Grundfos Holding A/S, as candidate for the Board of Directors of Green Hydrogen Systems for election at the Annual General Meeting in April 2023.

Poul Due Jensen is a Danish citizen and holds a Diploma in Business Administration & Marketing as well as executive educations from IMD Business School, Stanford University and Insead.

If elected at the Annual General Meeting, Poul Due Jensen will be regarded as an independent board member.

Christian Clausen, Chairman of the Board of Directors, says:

"Following the past years' comprehensive work bringing the company from a research and development phase through a public listing and now well into commercialisation and industrialisation, I would like to thank Thomas and Jakob for their contribution to the Board of Directors and the development of Green Hydrogen Systems.

Likewise, I'm pleased that Poul Due Jensen will be nominated to the Board of Directors of Green Hydrogen Systems. Poul will bring vast executive experience from building and managing international organisations among others within manufacturing and sales – competencies that are valued to the Board of Directors as Green Hydrogen Systems continues the industrialisation and scaling of production."

Green Hydrogen Systems will hold its Annual General Meeting on 18 April 2023.

For more info please contact:

Investors: Jens Holm Binger, Head of Investor Relations, +45 6065 6525, jhb@greenhydrogen.dk

Media: Jesper Buhl, Head of Public Affairs and Media Relations, +45 5351 5295, jbu@greenhydrogen.dk



Green Hydrogen Systems in brief

Green Hydrogen Systems is a leading provider of standardised and modular electrolysers to produce green hydrogen solely based on renewable electricity. With its wide range of possible applications, green hydrogen plays a key role in the ongoing fundamental shift in our energy systems towards a net-zero emission society in 2050. As a result, the demand for green hydrogen is surging, requiring a significant scale-up of electrolysis capacity. Founded in 2007 and building on more than 10 years of technology development, Green Hydrogen Systems today has a commercially proven and cost-competitive electrolysis technology endorsed by leading energy, as well as industrial companies.

Source: Green Hydrogen Systems Ticker: GREENH Tag: Company announcement